Received: 11/22/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/22/2011

## tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 6 – Telephone

Initial Effective Date: December 22, 2011

Leaf 213 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

## LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
  - 6.2.11 Converged Voice Service, (Cont'd.)
    - B. Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
      - 4. Converged Voice + VPN + Secure Internet Access

All rates are applied per service location:

a. T1 – All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans - Miminum Rates

Minimum Nonrecurring Charge \$375.00

Minimum Recurring Charge \$200.00

b. Ethernet - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans - Miminum Rates

Minimum Nonrecurring Charge \$375.00

Minimum Recurring Charge \$200.00

c. T1 – All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans - Maximum Rates

Maximum Nonrecurring Charge \$2,500.00

Maximum Recurring Charge \$2,500.00

d. Ethernet - All Bandwidths, All Packages, All Term Plans - Maximum Rates

Maximum Nonrecurring Charge \$2,500.00

Maximum Recurring Charge \$10,000.00

Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President – Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive

Littleton, CO 80124 NY11105